

In the Court of the District & Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat
Sessions Case No.143/2024 (Computer Registration No.143/2024)
CNR- WBDD01-001190-2024
Present :- Shri Subhayu Banerjee (JO Code WB01275)

O r d e r No.03
Dt.03-05-2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person.

Sole accused person namely-Belan Halder is absent today.

The Ld. P.P and the Ld. Defence Counsel are present before this Court.

A time petition has been filed on behalf of the accused person on the ground stated therein.

After perusing the petition the same is rejected.

Accordingly, issue W/A against the accused Belan Sarkar.

Fix 24-06-2024 for E.R of W/A against the accused Belan Sarkar.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sessions Judge

Sessions Judge
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.