

IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, DAKSHIN DINAJPUR AT BALURGHAT.

Present : Shri Manas Basu (JO Code WB00598)

Sessions Case No.143 of 2024

Reg. No.143 of 2024

CNR WBDD01-001190-2024

Order No.08

Dt.13-01-2025

Today is fixed for production of the accused Belan Halder.

Accused Belan Halder is produced from CCH.

Ld. P.P and Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused person are present.

A Bail petition alongwith one Vokaltanama has filed on behalf of the accused Belan Halder is taken up for hearing.

Copy served.

Heard Ld. Advocates on behalf of the accused person and the Ld. P.P. on behalf of the State.

Considered.

It appears from the case record that the accused was earlier granted bail but due to miscommunication he failed to appear in the instant case on the date fixed and for his non appearance W/A was issued and subsequently he was arrested. The accused undertakes to appear on the date fixed positively. It appears from the case record that it is a case of misuse of liberty.

Considering all the prayer for interim bail is **allowed** till 15-01-2025 subject to furnishing bail bond of Rs.1,000/- of like amount with one registered surety but not the previous one, subject to the satisfaction of the Ld. CJM, Dakshin Dinajpur i.d to J.C.

Fix **15-01-2025** for appearance if on bail and further order.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge

*Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.*