

IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, DAKSHIN DINAJPUR AT BALURGHAT.

Present : Shri Manas Basu (JO Code WB00598)

Sessions Case No.143 of 2024

Reg No.143/2024

CNR WBDD01-001190-2024

Order No.09

Dt.15-01-2025

Sole accused Belan Halder is present by filing hazira who prays for confirmation of bail.

Ld. P.P is present.

Heard both sides.

Perused the case record wherefrom it appears that the accused was earlier granted bail but due to non appearance W/A was issued and subsequently, he was arrested on the strength of warrant. After detention in the custody this Court was pleased to allow the interim bail of the of the accused till today.

Since the conduct of the of the accused is not so good at all, the interim bail of the accused person is extended till 01-02-2025. Accordingly the prayer for confirmation of interim bail of the accused is considered and rejected.

Todate i.e. **01-02-2025** for appearance of the accused person and consideration of charge.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge

*Sessions Judge
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.*