

In the Court of the Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Present : Shri Manas Basu

Sessions Case No. 143 of 2024

Com. Reg. No. 143 of 2024

CNR No. WBDD01-001190-2024

J.O. Code No. WB00598

03
09.07.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the sole accused and evidence of C.S.W. No. 1 & 2.

Learned Panel P.P. is present by filing hazira with one witness.

Sole accused, Belan Halder, is absent without taking any steps. None take any steps on behalf of the sole accused.

However, in view of the Resolution No. DDDABA/DD/04/(-)/2025-2026, dated 09.07.2025, adopted by the Local Bar Association, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat, as well as the Ref. No. 17/WBCEA/DD dated 08.07.2025 of the West Bengal Court's Employees' Association, Dakshin Dinajpur unit, Balurghat, the case is adjourned today without passing any adverse order.

Fixing 04.09.2025 for appearance of the sole accused and evidence of C.S.W. No. 1 & 2.

Issue summons. Prosecution to take necessary steps.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat