

In the Court of the Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Present : Shri Manas Basu

Sessions Case No. 143 of 2024

Com. Reg. No. 143 of 2024

CNR No. WBDD01-001190-2024

J.O. Code No. WB00598

04
04.09.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the sole accused and evidence of C.S.W. No. 1 & 2.

Sole accused, Belan Halder, is present by filing hazira. Learned Defence Counsel is present in Court.

Learned Panel P.P. is present by filing hazira and submits that no witness is turned up today.

Heard both side. Perused the record. It appears that S.R. of C.S.W. No. 1 & 2 have been received after service. Despite that the C.S.W. No. 1 & 2 did not appear.

Accordingly, issue bailable Witness Warrant of Arrest, amounting to Rs. 200/- (Rupees Two Hundred) each only against the C.S.W. No. 1, Pabitra Halder, & C.S.W. No. 2, Nanda Rani Mondal.

D.A. to do the needful.

The case is adjourned today.

Fixing 03.12.2025 for appearance of the sole accused, awaiting E.R. of bailable W.W.A. and evidence of C.S.W. No. 1 & 2.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat